
UPON RECORDING MAIL TO:

UtahHousingCorp.
2479SouthLakeParkBlvd.

WestValley,UT 84120
Attn.JoshArnold

FHA CaseNo.523-0621147
MIN: 100590500000613367

MERS Phone # 1-888-679-6377

UTAH HOUSING CORPORATION
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

ThisLoanModificationAgreement("Agreement"),ismade andentered·intothis dayof ,2022by
andbetweenLaurieT Ames and JermaineBlas,JointTenants,hereinafterreferredtoas"Borrower(s)",whoseaddress

is967West 880SouthTooele,Utah 84074andUtahHousingCorporation,hereinafterreferredtoas"Lender".

WITNESSETH:

On oraboutJuly17,2020theBorrower(s)didmake,execute,anddelivertoIntercapLending,Inc.,who did

transferitsinterestthereintotheLender,acertainpromissorynote,("Note"),(or,inthecaseofassumptions,anassumption

agreement)intheamountof$245,471.00withinterestthereonattherateof3.250% perannum,payableinconsecutive

monthlyinstalhnentsbeginningwiththefirstinstallmentdueSeptember1,2020,of$1,068.31principalandinterestwith

thefinalinstallmentoftheindebtedness,ifnotsoonerpaid,dueandpayableon August1,2050.

ForthepurposeofsecuringthepaymentofsaidNote,theBorrower(s)didmake,execute,anddelivertoMortgage
ElectronicRegistrationSystems,Inc.(MERS) asnomineeforIntercapLending,Inc.asBeneficiary,thatcertainDeed of

TrustbearingthedateofJuly17,2020,conveyingtotheTrusteethereinnamed thefollowingdescribedrealgiroperty,
situatedintheCountyofTooele,StateofUtah,to-wit:

LOT 15,WEST MEADOWS, PLAT "A". ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON
FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE TOOELE COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE.
TAX ID# 12-103-0-0015

Which Deed ofTrustwas dulyrecordedintheofficeoftherecorderofsaidCountyandState,onJuly21,2020
asEntryNo:515574hereinafterreferredtoas"TrustDeed".

Thereisnow dueandowingupontheaforesaidNotetheprincipalsum of$243,290.95andtheBorrower(s)desires
a modificationofthetermsofpaymentthereof,towhichtheLenderisagreeabletothetermsandconditionshereinafter
stated.

NOW, THEREFORE, itismutuallyagreedby andbetweenthepartiesheretothattheindebtednessremaining
unpaidon saidNote,assecuredby theTrustDeed,includingprincipal,interestandanyaccruedfees,intheamountof

$197,078.50withinterestattherateof3.000% perannum continuingtoaccruehereonshallbe payableinmonthly
installmentsof$830.89(plussuchamountsasmay be necessaryforescrowsforinsuranceandtaxes)commencingon
March 1,2022,andcontinuingonthefirstdayofeachmonththereafteruntilpaid,exceptthat,ifnotsoonerpaid,thefinal

paymentofprincipalandinterestshallbe dueandpayableFebruary1,2052,hereinafterreferredtoas"MaturityDate".

PursuanttothetermsoftheoriginalNote,ifanymonthlyinstallmentnotpaidwhen dueandremainsunpaidaftera date

specifiedbyanoticetotheBorrower(s),theentireprincipalamountoutstandingandaccruedinterestthereonandfeesshall

atoncebecamedueandpayableattheoptionoftheLender.The datespecifiedby a noticetotheBorrower(s),shallnot

be lessthan30 daysfromthedatesuchnoticeismailed.

Page 1 of3 UHC Loan ModificationAgreement



Exceptashereinmodifiedinthemannerandonthetermsandconditionshereinabovestated,saidNoteandTrust

Deed shallbe andremaininfullforceand effect,withallthetermsand conditionsofwhichtheLenderdoesagreeto

complyinthesamemannerandtothesameextentasthoughtheprovisionsthereofwereinallrespectsincorporatedherein

andmade apartofthisagreement.The TrustDeed isunmodifiedbythisAgreement,shallcontinuetosecuretheamounts

owed undertheNoteandthisAgreementandshallretainitsoriginalpriority

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, theLenderhashereuntosettheirhandandtheLenderhascausedthesepresentstobe

executedon itsbehalfby itsdulyauthorizedrepresentativethisdayandyearfirsthereinabovewritten.

"BORROWER(S)"

Laurie T Ames

"BORROWER(S)"
STATE OF UTAH )

ht W Mk )ss
COUNTY OF T·eeeir )

On thisÚ dayof /d ,intheyear2022,beforeme duÖA Ô\/D ,
a notarypublic,personallyappearedLaurieT Ames, provedon thebasisofsatisfactoryevidencetobetheperson(s)
whosename(s)(is/are)subscribedtointhisdocument,andacknowledged(he/she/they)executedthesame,

on NotaryPUtk-StateofUtah

JUSTINDAVIS No Public
Comm. #718870
MyCommissionExpires

see* June17,2025
"*"""""""""" "LENDER

By:
JonathanHanks,Sr.VP & COO

"LENDER"

STATE OF UTAH )
)ss

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On this dayof 4 ,intheyear2022,beforeme JoshArnold,anotarypublic,personally
appearedJonathanHanks,provedonthebasisofsatisfactoryevidencetobetheperson(s)whosename(s)(is/are)
subscribedtointhisdocument,andacknowledged(he/she/they)executedthesame.

®

NobryAsso-SeppoffAsh

Not Public
. I Comm. #705787

My Eiqilms
Jus17,2023

t,... - ......- ameom. el

Page 2 of3 UHC Loan ModificationAgreement



"BORROWER(S)"

J aineBlas

"BORROWER(S)"
STATE OF UTAH )

)ss
COUNTY OF iªaceles d )

On this3 dayof ,intheyear2022,beforeme hfF,h A Ü/A ÀS ,
anotarypublic,personallyappearedJermaineBlas,provedonthebasisofsatisfactoryevidencetobetheperson(s)
whosename(s)(is/are)subscribedtointhisdocument,andacknowledged(he/she/they)executedthesame.

or NotaryPubk-StateofUlah <

JUSTIN DAVis No ryPublic
Comm. #718870
MyCommissionExpires

L - Ö - - "LENDER

By:
Jonatha Hanks,Sr.VP & COO

"LENDER"

STATE OF UTAH )
)ss

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On this8 dayof MA4-tP ,intheyear2022,beforeme JoshArnold,anotarypublic,personally
appearedJonathanHanks,provedonthebasisofsatisfactoryevidencetobetheperson(s)whosename(s)(is/are)
subscribedtointhisdocument,andacknowledged(he/she/they)executedthesame.

®

NNayAsk-SWoofUkh ,.

J081tlA C.ARNOLD N Public
. | Comm. #705787

MyComnilulenExilkes
am.v.m

Page 3 of3 UHC Loan ModificationAgreement


